
                           Grant Writers                   1/23/09 
for the  

Value Added Producer Grant (VAPG) Program  
 
None have been put through any type of screening or endorsement by RD so we would encourage energy applicants to 
interview, ask for references, etc.  This list is in alphabetical order. 
        
 Name Phone number E-mail Will work in these Iowa Counties 

 
1 Ag Visions Enterprises 

Jim and Justin Venner 
Bus: 
712-673-4491 
Cell: 
712-830-8381 
402-321-1065 
Fax: 
712-673-6636 

justvenr@hotmail.com 
 
www.agvisions.biz 
 

State-wide 

2 Chai, Sally (319) 354-5642 sallyh.chai@gmail.com 
 

State-wide 

3 Dairy Net, Inc. 
Mark Pederson 

(605) 697-3000 mpederson@dairynetinc.com 
 

State-wide – dairy industry 
applications only 

4 Extended Ag Services, 
Inc. – John Burgers 

712-478-4582 extag@alliancecom.net 
 

Lyon, Osceola, Sioux, O'Brien, 
Dickinson, Clay - Ag related 
projects only – any type of 
technology 

5 Hein, Pam 
 

712-756-4751 
 

sphein@midlands.net 
 

State-wide 

6 Iowa Lakes RC&D 712-262-2083 sjones@iowalakesrcd.org 
 

Buena Vista, Clay, Dickinson, 
Emmet, O’Brien, Osceola, and 
Palo Alto 

7 Limestone Bluffs 
RC&D 

563-652-5104 Linda.swanson@rcdnet.net 
 

Delaware, Dubuque,  Jones, 
Jackson, Cedar and Clinton 
 

8 Lines, Robert 641-330-6916 
 

rlines@internet2go.biz 
 

State-wide 

9 Meier, Bonnie Baum 
and 
Roghair, Rick 
  

712-737-8920 
712-283-2215 
 

bmeier@orangecitycomm.net 
rick@sherwoodforestgrants.com 
rick@webbwireless.net 
http://www.sherwoodforestgrants.com/ 

State-wide 
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10 Oeltjenbruns, Brad 
 
 

515-547-2251 opeople@lvcta.com State-wide 

11 Randall, Helen K. 
  

515-875-4832 hrandall@courtavenuesuites.com 
 

State-wide 

12 Ring, Ann 
 

309-314-1496 ann.ring@yahoo.com State-wide 

13 Rounds, Jeremy 
SICOG 

P: 641-782-8491 
Fax:  
641-782-8492 

rounds@sicog.com 
 

SICOG membership counties:  
Adair, Adams, Clarke, Decatur, 
Madison, Ringgold, Taylor and 
Union 

14 Rose, Kellye 
Rose Consulting 
Service 

952-808-0315 
1-866-357-4315 
952-212-7223 
(cell) 
 

www.roseconserve.com 
kellye@roseconserve.com 

State-wide 

15 Rural Development 
Resource Center 

712-623-5521 info@enterprisingiowans.com 
 
 

22 counties in SW Iowa – Adair, 
Adams, Audubon, Carroll, Cass, 
Clarke, Crawford, Decatur, 
Fremont, Greene, Guthrie, 
Harrison, Madison, Mills, 
Monona, Montgomery, Page, 
Pottawattamie, Ringgold, Shelby, 
Taylor, Union 

16 Showalter, Kathy 
PlanScape Partners 

IA ph  
641-357-6344 
612-599-4593 cell 
612-349-9897 fax 

kshowalter@planscapepartners.com 
 
www.planscapepartners.com 

State-wide 

17 Viability Incentives 
Chris Byrnes 

616-396-6101 
Fax: 
616-396-6231 

chris@viabilityonline.com 
 
www.viabilityonline.com 

State-wide 
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